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Specifications
Input DC 10-15V, output AC 220V/50Hz and USB 5V DC 2.1A.
Maximum of total 120W.

Operating instructions

2, 12V cigaretteplug

1. Connect the cigarette lighter plug cable with the inverter.

2. Plug cigarette lighter plug into the 12V connection of the car.

3. Turn ON the inverter by holding down the button for about 3 seconds, until a sound will be heard.
4. It's now save to plug in any appliance.

LED indicators
* Volt > ON: input voltage OK
e Watt > ON: output power OK
* Warning > Flashing: warning

> ON: in protection mode

LED display
Code Red LED Indicates Warning type
A-1 Flashing Overload warning Beep sound
A-2 Flashing Overheat warning Beep sound
A-3 Flashing Less voltage warning Beep sound
P-1 Solid ON Overload protection / Short circuit protection Buzzer sound
P-2 Solid ON Overheat protection Buzzer sound
P-3 Solid ON Less voltage protection Buzzer sound
P-4 Solid ON Over voltage protection Buzzer sound

Caution

* When connected to any appliance, be sure to turn on converter first.
And then turn on the powerswitch of the appliance.

« If the total Watt of electrical appliances exceeds the output capacity of converter, or after
operating for a period of time and the temperature of the converter reaches 60°C,
the converter shall be reduced AC output by the protection circuit.

« Always place the converter in an environment which is:

- Well ventilated.

- Not exposed to direct sunlight or heat source.
- Out of reach from children.

- Away from water, moisture, oil or grease.

- Away from any flammable substance.



C I2I120M Manue

Spécifications
Entrée CC: 10-15V, sortie CA 220V/50Hz et USB 5V DC 2.1A.
Totale de 120W au maximum.
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Instructions d'utilisation

2, 12V cigaretteplug

1. Raccordez le cable de la fiche allume-cigare avec 'onduleur.

2. Branchez la fiche allume cigare au raccordement 12V de la voiture.

3. Mettez I'onduleur SOUS tension en maintenant enfoncé le bouton pendant environ 3 secondes,
jusqu’a I'’émission d’'un signal sonore.

4. Vous pouvez a présent brancher un appareil en toute sécurité.

Indicateurs LED
* Volt > ON (Activé) : tension d’entrée OK
+ Watt > ON (Activé) : Puissance de sortie OK
* Warning > Clignotant : avertissement
> ON (Activé) : en mode Protection

Ecran LED
Code LED rouge Indique D'avertissement
A-1 Clignotant Avertissement de surcharge Signal sonore
A-2 Clignotant Avertissement de surchauffe Signal sonore
A-3 Clignotant Avertissement de tension basse Signal sonore
P-1 Allumé continue Protection contre la surcharge / - les courts-circuits| Buzzer
P-2 Allumé continue Protection contre la surchauffe Buzzer
P-3 Allumé continue Protection contre la baisse de tension Buzzer
P-4 Allumé continue Protection contre les surtensions Buzzer
Attention

» Lors du raccordement a tout appareil, veillez a allumer d'abord le convertisseur, et seulement ensuite
l'interrupteur de I'appareil.
» Sila puissance totale en watts des appareils électriques dépasse la capacité de sortie du convertisseur ou
aprés avoir fonctionné pendant un certain temps et si la température du convertisseur atteint 60°C,
le convertisseur sera limité a une sortie CA par le circuit de protection.
» Placez toujours le convertisseur dans un environnement qui est :
- Bien aéré.
- Non exposé a la lumiére directe du soleil.
- Hors de portée des enfants.
- A distance de I'eau, de I'humidité, de I'huile ou de la graisse.
- A distance de toute substance inflammable.
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C 12I20M Bedienungsanleitung

Technische Daten
Eingangsleistung GS: 10-15V, Ausgangsleistung WS 220V/50Hz und USB 5V DC 2.1A.
Total von maximal 120W.

Bedienungshinweise

2, 12V cigaretteplug

1. SchlieRen Sie den kleinen Stecker des Zigarettenanziinderkabels an den Wechselrichter an.

2. Stecken Sie den Zigarettenanziinderstecker in den 12V-Anschluss des Autos.

3. Schalten Sie den Wechselrichter ein, indem Sie die Taste ungefahr 3 Sekunden gedriickt halten,
bis Sie einen Signalton héren.

4. Sie kénnen jetzt ein beliebiges Gerat einstecken.

LED-Anzeigen
* Volt > EIN: Eingangsspannung in Ordnung
» Watt > EIN: Ausgangsleistung in Ordnung
* Warning > Blinkt: Alarm

> EIN: Schutzmodus

LED-Display
Code Rote LED Bedeutung Alarmart
A-1 Blinkt Uberlastalarm Piepton
A-2 Blinkt Uberhitzungsalarm Piepton
A-3 Blinkt Unterspannungsalarm Piepton
P-1 Durchgehend EIN | Uberlastschutz / Kurzschlussschutz Summer
P-2 Durchgehend EIN | Uberhitzungsschutz Summer
P-3 Durchgehend EIN | Unterspannungsschutz Summer
P-4 Durchgehend EIN | Uberspannungsschutz Summer

Vorsicht

« Stellen Sie beim AnschlieBen von Zusatzgeraten sicher, dass Sie zuerst den Konverter einschalten und
dann erst den Netzschalter des Zusatzgerates.

» Wenn die Gesamtwattzahl der elektrischen Gerate die Ausgabekapazitat des Konverters Uberschreitet,
oder wenn nach einiger Zeit konstanten Betriebes die Konvertertemperatur 60°C (ibersteigt, wird die
Wechselstromausgabe des Konverters vom Stromkreisschutz reduziert.

» Benutzen Sie den Konverter nur in einer Umgebung, die:

- gut beliftet ist.

- nicht direktem Sonnenlicht oder Hitze ausgesetzt ist.
- Kindern unzuganglich ist.

- frei von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Ol und Fett ist.

- keine entflammbaren Substanzen enthalt.



C I2I120M Manuale

Specificazioni
Ingresso CC: 10-15V, Uscita CA: 220V/50Hz e USB 5V DC 2.1A.
Totale di 120W massimi.
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Istruzioni per I'uso

2, 12V cigaretteplug

1. Collegare il cavo intestato dell’accendisigari all’'invertitore.

2. Inserire la spina dell'accendisigari nella presa da 12V della macchina.

3. Accendere l'invertitore tenendo premuto il tasto per circa 3 secondi, fino a sentire un segnale acustico.
4. Ora il collegamento dei dispositivi pud avvenire in sicurezza.

Indicatori LED
* Volt > Acceso: tensione in entrata OK
* Watt > Acceso: potenza in uscita OK
» Warning > Lampeggiante: attenzione
> Acceso: in modalita protezione

Display LED

Codice LED rosso Indica Tipo avvertimento

A-1 Lampeggiante Attenzione sovraccarico Bip

A-2 Lampeggiante Attenzione surriscaldamento Bip

A-3 Lampeggiante Attenzione tensione insufficiente Bip

P-1 Fisso acceso Protezione sovraccarico / protezione cortocircuito | Cicalino

P-2 Fisso acceso Protezione sovratemperatura Cicalino

P-3 Fisso acceso Protezione tensione insufficiente Cicalino

P-4 Fisso acceso Protezione sovratensione Cicalino
Attenzione

» Prima di collegare a un qualsiasi apparecchio, assicurarsi di accendere prima il convertitore;
in seguito, accendere l'interruttore dell'apparecchio.

» Se la potenza totale delle apparecchiature elettriche (watt) supera la capacita totale di uscita del
convertitore, oppure dopo un funzionamento prolungato quando la temperatura del convertire raggiunge i
60°C, il circuito di protezione ridurra l'uscita in corrente alternata del convertitore.

Il convertitore deve essere posizionato in un ambiente che sia:

- ben ventilato

- non esposto alla luce diretta del sole o a fonti di calore
- fuori dalla portata dei bambini

- lontano da acqua, umidita, olio o grasso

- lontano da sostanze infiammabili.
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Especificaciones

Entrada DC 10-15V, salida AC 220V/50Hz y USB 5V DC 2.1A.

Total de 120 W co

Instrucciones de funcionamiento

mo maximo.

12V cigaretteplug

1. Conecteel cable de la clavija para el encendedor del coche al inversor.

2. Inserte la clavija para el encendedor del coche en la toma de 12V del coche.
3. Encienda el inversor manteniendo pulsado el boton durante unos 3 segundoshasta que se oiga un sonido.
4. Ya puede enchufar cualquier dispositivo.

Indicadores LED

« Volt > ENCENDIDO: Voltaje de entrada OK
* Watt > ENCENDIDO: potencia de salida OK
* Warning > Intermitente: advertencia

> ENCENDIDO: en modo proteccién

Visualizador LED

Cadigo LED rojo Indica Tipo de advertencia
A-1 Intermitente Advertencia de sobrecarga Pitido

A-2 Intermitente Advertencia de sobrecalentamiento Pitido

A-3 Intermitente Advertencia de voltaje inferior Pitido

P-1 Encendido fijo Proteccién ante sobrecargas / - cortocircuitos Timbre

P-2 Encendido fijo Proteccién ante sobrecalentamiento Timbre

P-3 Encendido fijo Proteccién ante voltaje inferior Timbre

P-4 Encendido fijo Proteccién ante voltaje superior Timbre

Precaucion

» Antes de conectarlo a cualquier dispositivo, asegurese de encender antes el transformador.
Después, encienda el interruptor de potencia del dispositivo.

« Si el numero total de vatios de los dispositivos eléctricos excede la capacidad de salida del transformador,
o si después de estar en funcionamiento mucho tiempo, y la temperatura del transformador alcanza los
60°C, la salida de CA del transformador debera ser reducida por el circuito de proteccion.

» Col oque siempre el transformador en un lugar:
- Bien ventilado.
- No expuesto a luz solar directa o fuente de calor.

- Fuera del alcance de los nifios.

- Lejos del agua, humedad, aceite o grasa.
- Lejos de cualquier sustancia inflamable.



C I2I20M Guia de inicio rapido

Especificagoes
Entrada DC10-15V, saida AC 220V/50Hz e USB 5V DC 2.1A.
Maximo total 120W.

Manual de instrugées
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2, 12V cigaretteplug

1. Ligue o cabo de alimentagdo ao conversor.

2. Ligue ficha de isqueiro na conex&o 12V da viatura.

3. Ligue o conversor pressionando o botéo por cerca de 3 segundos, até um som ser audivel.
4. E agora seguro ligar um equipamento.

Indicadores LED
* Volt > ON: Voltagem de entrada OK
* Watt > ON: Saida OK
* Warning > Se piscar: aviso
> LIGADA: Em modo de protegao

Display LED
Codigo LED vermelho Indicagoes Tipo de aviso
A-1 Piscar Aviso de sobrecarga Som beep
A-2 Piscar Aviso de sobreaquecimento Som beep
A-3 Piscar Aviso voltagem reduzida Som beep
P-1 Luz permanente Protegéo contra sobrecarga / curto-circuito Som da campainha
P-2 Luz permanente Protecgéo contra sobreaquecimento Som da campainha
P-3 Luz permanente Proteg&o voltagem reduzida Som da campainha
P-4 Luz permanente Protegéo excesso de voltagem Som da campainha
Atencao:

* Quando ligar um dispositivo certifique-se que liga primeiro o conversor.
Depois deve ligar o switch / botdo de alimentagao do dispositivo.

» Caso a poténcia elétrica (Watt) dos dispositivos exceda a capacidade do conversor, ou apés um longo
periodo de utilizagdo e a temperatura do conversor exceda o 60° C, o conversor pode reduzir a sua
capacidade de alimentacgao através da protegéo de curto-circuito.

* Mantenha sempre o conversor nos seguintes envolvimentos:

- Boa ventilagéo.

- Nao exposicao direta ao sol ou zonas quentes.
- Manter longe do alcance das criangas.

- Afastar da agua, humidade, 6leos ou gorduras.
- Afastar de qualquer substancia inflamavel.
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Specifikationer

Likstrdmsingang 10-15V, Vaxelstromutgang AC 220V/50Hz och USB 5V DC 2.1A.

Totalt hdgst 120W.

Bruksanvisning

12V cigaretteplug

1. Koppla ihop cigarettdndarkabeln med omriktaren.

2. Anslut cigarettandarkabeln till bilens

3. Sla PA omriktaren genom att halla ned knappen i ca 3 sekunder, tills ett ljud hors.

12V-anslutning.

4. Det ar nu sakert att ansluta en apparat.

LED-indikatorer

-« Volt > PA: inspanning OK
+ Watt > PA: uteffekt OK
* Warning > Blinkande: varning
> PA: i skyddslaget
LED display
Kod Réd LED Indikerar Typ av varning
A-1 Blinkande Overbelastningsvarning Pipljud
A-2 Blinkande Overhettningsvarning Pipljud
A-3 Blinkande Underspanningsvarning Pipljud
P-1 Konstant PA Overbelastningsskydd / Kortslutningsskydd Summerton
P-2 Konstant PA Overhettningsskydd Summerton
P-3 Konstant PA Underspanningsskydd Summerton
P-4 Konstant PA Overspanningsskydd Summerton
Observera

« Koppla alltid férst in omvandlaren om den ar ansluten till en apparat.

Koppla sedan in apparaten med sin

strombrytare.

* Om de anslutna apparaternas effekt (Watt) éverskrider omvandlarens utgangskapacitet, eller om
omvandlaren har varit igang en langre tid och dess temperatur nar 60°C, kommer skyddskretsen att

reducera omvandlarens AC-uteffekt.

« Placera alltid omvandlaren pa en plats som ar:

- Val ventilerad.

- Ej utsatt for direkt solljus eller nagon varmekalla.

- Utom rackhall for barn.

- Undan fran vatten, fukt, olja eller fett.

- Undan fran brannbara amnen.




C I2I20M Instrukcja

Specyfikacja
Wejscie pr. Statego 10-15V, Wyjscie pr. Przemiennego AC 220V/50Hz i USB 5V DC 2.1A.
Razem z maksymalnie 120W.

Instrukcja obstugi

2, 12V cigaretteplug

1. Podtaczy¢ kabel z wtyczkg zapalniczki do przetwornicy.

2. Podtgczy¢ wtyczke zapalniczki do potgczenia 12V w samochodzie.

3. Wiaczy¢ przetwornice (ON), przytrzymujac wcisniety przycisk przez okoto 3 sekundy, az do ustyszenia dzwigku.
4. Teraz mozna bezpiecznie podigczy¢ dowolne urzadzenie.

Wskazniki LED
+ Volt > Wk..: prawidlowe napigcie wejsciowe
* Watt > WL: prawidlowa moc wejsciowa
* Warning > Miganie: ostrzezenie
> WL.: w trybie ochrony

Wyswietlacz LED

Kod LED czerwona Wskazuje na Typ ostrzezenia

A-1 Migajacy Ostrzezenie przed przetadowaniem Sygnat dzwigkowy
A-2 Migajacy Ostrzezenie przed przegrzaniem Sygnat dZzwiekowy
A-3 Migajacy Ostrzezenie przed spadkiem napiecia Sygnat dzwigkowy
P-1 WEL. $wiatlo state | Zabezpieczenie przecigzeniowe / - przed spieciami| Dzwiek brzeczyka
P-2 WL $wiatlo state | Zabezpieczenie przed przegrzaniem Dzwigk brzgczyka
P-3 WHL. $wiatto state | Zabezpieczenie przed spadkiem napigcia Dzwigk brzeczyka
P-4 W1, $wiatto state Zabezpieczenie przed nadmiernym napigeciem Dzwigk brzeczyka

Uwaga

» Podczas podigczania do jakiegokolwiek urzagdzenia, nelazy najpierw wigczy¢ konwerter.
A nastepnie urzadzenie.

» Jezeli moc urzgdzen zewnetrznych przekracza dopuszczalng moc wyjsciowg konwertera lub w przypadku,
kiedy przy intensywenej pracy temperatura konwertera osigga 60°C, konwerter powinien by¢ chroniony
obwodem zabezpiecajgcym.

» Konwerter powinien by¢ uzywany wytgcznie w miejscash spetniajgcych nastgpujgce warunki:

- Posiadjagcych dobrg wentylacje

- Nienarazonych na bezposrednie dzatanie promieni stonecznych lub zrédet ciepta.
- Poza zasiggiem dzieci.

- Zabezpieczonych przed dziatanbiem wody, wilgoci, olejéw lub smardéw.

- W beziecznej odlegtosci od jakichkolwiek meteriatéw tatwopalnych.



C lEIEOM Eyxeipidio xpiong

MNpodiaypapég
Eicodog DC 10-15V, £€¢odog AC 220V/50Hz ka1 USB 5V DC 2.1A
>0volo Twv avwTatwy 120W.

0Odnyieg xeipiopol

2, 12V cigaretteplug

>

1. ZuvdéaTe 10 KAAWBIO TNG TTPIfaG AVATITAPA PE TO PETATPOTTEQ.

2. XuvdéaTe TnV TIpida TOu avaTiThpa atnv uttodoxr 12V Tou auToKIVATOU.

3. EvepyoTTOINOTE TO PETATPOTTEA, KPATWVTAG TTOTNMEVO TO KOUMTT yIa TTEPITTOU 3 OeUTEPOAETTTA,
HEXPI VO OKOUGTEI O XOPAKTNPIGTIKOG AXOG.

4. MTropeiTe TWPa va OUVOEOETE PHE AOPAAEIR TN CUOKEUN).

Evdeigeig LED
* Volt > Avappévo: H 1don eic6dou ival eviagel
* Watt > Avappévo: H 1ox0g e€ddou eivar eviagel
* Warning > Otav avaoofrvel: Trpo€idotroinon

> Avappévo: Asitoupyia TTpooTaagiag

LED 086vn
Kwdikog Koékkivo LED Inuaivel Mposgidotroinon
A-1 Avapoofrvel MpogidoTroinan utrepPépTWONG ‘Hxog prmim
A-2 Avapoofnvel Mpoeidotroinon utrepbépuavong "Hxog pmim
A-3 AvaBoofrvel Mpogidotroinan xapnAng Tdong ‘Hxog prmim
P-1 2100epG avappévo| MpooTacia ammd utrep@épTwon / - BpaxukukAwpatog | ‘Hxog BouBntn
P-2 21aBepd avapuévo| lMNpooTacia amd utrepBEpuavon "Hxog Boupntn
P-3 Z1a0epd avappévo| MpooTacia xaunAng tTaong ‘Hyxog Boppnm
P-4 2100epG avappévo| MpooTaagia uwnAig Tdong "Hxog Boppnt
Mpoooxn

Katd tn oUvdean pe otroladr), avoigTe TTPWTA TOV JETATPOTTEN KAl ETTEITAL AVOETE TO SIOKATITN 10XU0G
TNG GUOKEUNG.

* Edv n guvoAikn 10006 (Wauu) Twv NAEKTPIKWY GUOKEUWY UTTEPRAIVEI TN XWPENTKOTNTA £§680U TOU
HETATPOTTED 1) €GV Y ETA ATTO AEITOUPYIQ YIO PIA XPOVIKA TTEPIOdO N BEPPOKPACia TOU PETATPOTTED GTACEI TOUG
60°T, To oUoTNUAO TTPOCTACIAG HEIWVEI TNV €080 eVAAAACTOEVOU PeUPATOG (AlN) TOU JETATPOTTED.

* O PETOTPOTTENG TIPETTEI TIAVTOTE VO TOTTOBETEITAI € XWPO TTOU:

- AepiCeTal KaAd.

- Aev ekTiBeTaN 0TO APETO dwG Tou AAIOU ) g€ KATTOIO TTYH BEPUATNTOG.
- Aev emTpémrel Tnv TpéoBacn o€ Taidid.

- BpiokeTtal pakpid amoé vepd, uypaaia, Addia ) ypdoa.

- BpiokeTtal yakpid até KPNKTIKEG OUTIEG.



C I2I2OM Handieiding

Specificaties
Ingangsspanning DC 10-15V, uitgangsspanning AC 220V/50Hz en USB 5V DC 2.1A.
Totaal van maximaal 120W.

Gebruiksaanwijzing
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2, 12V cigaretteplug

1. Sluit de sigarettenaansteker-plug kabel aan op de omvormer.

2. Steek de sigarettenaansteker plug in de 12V aansluiting van de auto.

3 Schakel de omvormer in door de toets ongeveer 3 seconden ingedrukt te houden,
totdat er een geluid wordt gehoord.

4. Het is nu veilig om er een apparaat op aan te sluiten.

LED-indicatoren

* Volt > AAN: ingangsspanning OK

+ Watt > AAN: uitgangsvermogen OK

* Warning > Knipperend: waarschuwing
> AAN: in bescherming modus

LED display
Code Rode LED Indicaties Alarm toon
A-1 Knipperend Overbelastingswaarschuwing Pieptoon
A-2 Knipperend Oververhittingswaarschuwing Pieptoon
A-3 Knipperend Spanning verlagingswaarschuwing Pieptoon
P-1 Constant AAN Overbelastings- / kortsluitingsbescherming Zoemer
P-2 Constant AAN Oververhittingsbescherming Zoemer
P-3 Constant AAN Spanning verlagingsbescherming Zoemer
P-4 Constant AAN Overspanningsbeveiliging Zoemer
Attentie!

* Wanneer je apparatuur aansluit op deze omvormer, zorg er dan voor dat eerst de omvormer ingeschakeld
wordt en schakel pas daarna het aangesloten apparaat in.

» Wanneer het totaal aantal Watts van de aangesloten apparatuur hoger komt te liggen als de maximale
uitgangscapaciteit van de omvormer, of wanneer de omvormer gedurende langere tijd is ingeschakeld en
een temperatuur hoger dan 60°C bereikt, zal de omvormer automatisch minder AC uitgangsspanning leveren.

» Plaats de omvormer altijd in een ruimte die voldoet aan de volgende eisen:

- Goed geventileerd

- Niet blootgesteld aan direct zonlicht of hittebron.
- Buiten bereik van kinderen

- Niet blootgesteld aan vloeistoffen, vocht of vetten
- Niet in de omgeving van brandbare substanties
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